Ref

ST 003
ST 004
PV 1113
HV 094
PV 942
PV 1170
PV 417
PV 1147
PV 335
PV 730
HV 126
PD 684
PV 743
PV 939
PV 807
HYPN/0003
DFPM0008
PD 514
CD 267
PD 354
PD 311
CD534
PD 710
PD 060
PD 765
PD 373
PD 784
PD 225
CD 086
PV 1476
PV 1433
PV 259

Licence Type

Street Trader Application

Street Trader Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hypnotism Application

Distribute Free Printed Matter Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Decision Date of Decision Reason for decision

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
01.09.2025
02.09.2025
02.09.2025
02.09.2025
02.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
03.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025

Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other options considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 1311
PV 497
PD 066
PD 672
PD 520
PD 806
PD 303
PV 666
PD 672

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

04.09.2025
04.09.2025
04.09.2025
05.09.2025
05.09.2025
05.09.2025
05.09.2025
05.09.2025
05.09.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



