Ref	Licence Type	Decision	Date of Decision	Reason for decision	Other options considered
ST 003	Street Trader Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 004	Street Trader Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1113	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 094	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 942	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1170	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 417	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1147	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 335	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	01.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 730	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	02.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 126	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	02.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 684	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	02.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 743	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	02.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 939	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 807	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HYPN/0003	Hypnotism Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
DFPM0008	Distribute Free Printed Matter Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 514	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 267	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 354	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 311	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 534	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 710	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 060	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 765	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 373	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 784	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 225	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 086	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1476	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1433	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 259	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

PV 1311	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 497	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 066	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 672	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 520	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 806	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 303	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 666	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 672	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.09.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal